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COUNCIL MEMBER STACY K. HIGA/DENNIS "FRESH" ONISHI"

ACCOUNTING OF COUNCIL DISTRICT CONTINGENCY RELIEF ACCOUNT
FISCAL YEAR 2008-2009

DISTRICT  4

RESOLUTION 
NO.

DATE OF 
APPROVED 

RESOLUTION DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
 AVAILABLE 
BALANCE 

 Starting Balance $      100,000.00 

689-08 7/2/2008 P&R-Kalae Iki Baseball Clinic - Council Member Higa 2,500.00$      $        97,500.00 

690-08 7/2/2008
P&R-Moku O Keawe International Festival - Council 
Member Higa 6,500.00$      $        91,000.00 

691-08 7/2/2008 P&R-4th of July Fest Program - Council Member Higa 5,850.00$      $        85,150.00 

692-08 7/2/2008
P&R-Queen Lili‘uokalani Festival - Council Member 
Higa 3,500.00$      $        81,650.00 

693-08 7/2/2008 R&D-American Red Cross - Council Member Higa 5,000.00$      $        76,650.00 

700-08 7/23/2008
P&R-16th Annual Biggest Easter Egg Hunt and 
Halloween Program - Council Member Higa 2,000.00$      $        74,650.00 

8/1/2008 NO ACTIVITY FOR AUGUST $        74,650.00 

727-08 9/10/2008
P&R-Moku O Keawe International Festival - Council 
Member Higa 3,500.00$      $        71,150.00 

745-08 9/24/2008 Mayor-Nago City-Sister City - Council Member Higa 2,000.00$      $        69,150.00 

746-208 9/24/2008
Incident Response Team to attend the ICISF 
Conference - Council Member Higa 2,500.00$      $        66,650.00 

773-08 10/22/2008

Banyan Trees on Banyan Drive, 2009 Waimea Cherry 
Blossom Heritage Festival, 2008 Veterran's Day 
Parade, and the 2008 Queen Lili'uokalani Festival - 
Council Member Higa 5,000.00$      $        61,650.00 

812-08 11/7/2008
Prosecuting Atty - Boys & Girls Club - Council Member 
Higa 10,000.00$    $        51,650.00 

813-08 11/7/2008
P&R - Traditional Culture Shopshops - Council Member 
Higa 1,650.00$      $        50,000.00 

 DENNIS "FRESH" ONISHI START OF NEW 
COUNCIL TERM $        50,000.00 

21-09 12/17/2008
P&R - Jimmy Yagi Basketball Clinic - Council Member 
Onishi 500.00$         $        49,500.00 

1/31/2009 NO ACTIVITY FOR JANUARY $        49,500.00 

2/28/2009 NO ACTIVITY FOR FEBRUARY $        49,500.00 

58-09 3/3/2009 P&R - Waimea Cherry Blossom 1,000.00$      $        48,500.00 

63-09 3/18/2009 P&R - Pilot Summer Fun Program 2009 12,050.00$    $        36,450.00 

84-09 4/8/2009 P&R - 27th Annual Hawai‘i Kupuna Hula Festival 3,125.00$      $        33,325.00 

85-09 4/8/2009 R&D - Energy Efficiency Workshops 358.35$         $        32,966.65 

99-09 4/22/2009 HR - 2009 Office Support Staff Conference 1,000.00$      $        31,966.65 

113-09 4/22/2009 P&R - 2009 Kamehameha Festival 500.00$         $        31,466.65 
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102-09 4/22/2009 Police - Aggressive Driving Program 6,000.00$      $        25,466.65 

115-09 4/22/2009 Prosecuting Atty - Boys & Girls Club of Hilo 5,000.00$      $        20,466.65 

148-09 5/5/2009 Fire - Rural Residency Program 10,000.00$    $        10,466.65 

135-09 5/5/2009 P&R - Tsunami Clock Repair/Refurbish 1,500.00$      $          8,966.65 

136-09 5/5/2009 Liquor Control - Waiakea High Grad Night 1,000.00$      $          7,966.65 

140-09 5/5/2009 Liquor Control - Hilo High Grad Night 500.00$         $          7,466.65 

133-09 5/5/2009 Planning - EDH 2025 VisionKeepers 1,500.00$      $          5,966.65 

155-09 5/20/2009 Police - Junior Police Officer Badge Stickers 600.00$         $          5,366.65 

162-09 5/20/2009 P&R - Panaewa Community Function 200.00$         $          5,166.65 

159-09 5/20/2009 Fire - Palekana Kai Ocean Saftey Team 500.00$         $          4,666.65 

160-09 5/20/2009 P&R - Portable tabletop scoreboards 2,445.00$      $          2,221.65 

175-09 6/2/2009 P&R - Ho'ea Ea II 500.00$         $          1,721.65 

179-09 6/2/2009 Fire - Scuba Tank Rack for Waiakea Station 1,000.00$      $             721.65 

183-09 6/2/2009 Fire - Keaukaha One water line 500.00$         $             221.65 

6/16/2009 P&R - Discretionary Projects 221.65$         $                 0.00 

 

 TOTAL EXPENSE 100,000.00$  


